FILED

		SEP 18	2019	
Notice of Determination Appendix D				
To: By Awy D From:				
	Office of Planning and Resear	ch By <u>Alev V </u>	Public Agency: City of South Lake Tahoe	
	U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 1052 Tata Lane	
	P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	South Lake Tahoe, Ca 96150 Contact: Randy Carlson, PE, Associate Civil Engineer	
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814		
	County Clerk		Phone: 530.542.6033	
	County of: El Dorado		Lead Agency (if different from above):	
	Address: 3368 Lake Tahoe Blv	vd, Suite 108	Address	
	South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150		Address:	
			Contact:	
			Phone:	
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.				
Sta	te Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearin	ghouse):_20190079110	
Project Title: Lake Tahoe Boulevard Class 1 Bike Trail Project				
Project Applicant: City of South Lake Tahoe				
Project Location (include county): South Lake Tahoe, El Dorado County, California				
Project Description:				
ci in hi w	The project will enhance 0.6 miles of Lake Tahoe Boulevard from State Highway 50 to Viking Way. The roadway will be redesigned to create alternative, safe, non-vehicular transportation between the South Tahoe High School and the South Wye. Improvements include a shared-use path with an exclusive right-of-way for bicyclists and pedestrians as well as streetscape improvements such as hardscape, landscape, and pedestrian lighting. The project implements Environmental Improvement Project (EIP) 03.01.02.0094, which contributes towards attainment of air quality, recreation, scenic resources, water quality, air quality, and transportation TRPA environmental threshold carrying capacities.			
This	s is to advise that the City of	South Lake Tahoe	has approved the above	
(Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)				
described project on <u>September 12, 2019</u> and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)				
described project.				
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Mitigation measures [were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was not] adopted for this project. A statement of Overriding Considerations [was was not] adopted for this project. Findings [were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. 				
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: https://www.cityofslt.us/DocumentCenter/View/12993/Lake_Tahoe_Blvd_IS_ND_IEC_Public_Draft_July_3_2019_with_appendices_reduced				
Sigr	nature (Public Agency): <u>Revy</u>	ndry Carbon	Title: Associate Civil Engineer	
	=: 9/18/2019	/ Date Receiv	ved for filing at OPR: <u>9/18/2019</u>	
			Governor's Office of Planning & Research	

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

rch SEP 18 2019

Revised 2011

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE